
MHSAA UP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS 

                          SAULT STE. MARIE HIGH SCHOOL  

             SAULT STE. MARIE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007 

 

                             TEAM RESULTS - D1 BOYS 

 

 

  1.    45  Houghton                         (17:43.9  88:39.4) 

=============================================== 

  1      2  Evan Griffith         10 17:05.8 

  2      3  Nathan Manderfield    11 17:22.5 

  3      4  Ben Jaszczak          10 17:33.1 

  4      8  Ben Bachran           12 17:47.4 

  5     28  Kevin Peterson        11 18:50.6 

  6   ( 40) Alex Johnson          12 19:17.8 

  7   ( 41) Patrick Jaszczak      12 19:19.3 

 

  2.    73  Marquette                        (18:05.8  90:28.7) 

=============================================== 

  1      5  Tom McFadden          12 17:38.7 

  2     10  Sam West              11 17:52.3 

  3     13  Reed Payant           9  17:57.3 

  4     22  Josh Michels          11 18:25.6 

  5     23  Adam Alto             10 18:34.8 

  6   ( 24) Matt Sundell          10 18:38.6 

  7   ( 26) Andy Umstead          11 18:43.8 

 

  3.    76  Sault Ste Marie                  (18:01.1  90:05.1) 

=============================================== 

  1      1  Jacob Bennette        11 17:03.6 

  2      7  Ethan Parker          12 17:42.4 

  3     14  Zachary Ewing         12 17:58.9 

  4     17  Kyle Maleport         10 18:06.7 

  5     37  Samuel Scott          9  19:13.5 

  6   ( 48) Tyler Goetz           9  19:28.2 

  7   ( 64) Keane Cairns          10 20:25.8 

 

  4.    84  Escanaba                         (18:05.3  90:26.5) 

=============================================== 

  1     12  Josh Ostrenga         12 17:56.9 

  2     15  Ben Bunz              10 18:01.2 

  3     18  Zach Desy             12 18:07.5 

  4     19  Jared Ogren           12 18:08.5 

  5     20  Jon Schmidt           12 18:12.4 

  6   ( 32) Aaron Johnson         12 18:56.9 

  7   ( 59) Kevin Manning         12 20:04.2 

 

  5.   117  Menominee                        (18:30.8  92:34.0) 

=============================================== 

  1      6  Jake Isaacson         12 17:39.1 

  2      9  Tyler Losinsk         12 17:49.3 

  3     29  Trevor Salewsky       10 18:52.0 

  4     31  Andrew Beyer          11 18:53.5 

  5     42  Jordan Sherfey        11 19:20.1 

  6   ( 49) Jordan Botbyl         10 19:32.5 

  7   ( 55) Patrick McAuliffe     10 19:51.4 

 

  6.   166  Gladstone                        (18:58.1  94:50.2) 

=============================================== 

  1     21  Bill Olesak           12 18:15.0 

  2     27  Marcus Whitmer        12 18:45.9 

  3     36  Casey Olson           10 19:12.9 

  4     39  Chris Johnson         12 19:15.7 



  5     43  John Cretens          10 19:20.7 

  6   ( 51) Caleb Whitmer         10 19:37.0 

  7   ( 54) Nick Olesak           9  19:49.0 

 

  7.   183  Kingsford                        (19:06.0  95:29.6) 

=============================================== 

  1     11  Anders Nienstaedt     12 17:54.0 

  2     30  David D'Amour         11 18:53.1 

  3     35  Steve Mulka           10 19:11.1 

  4     50  Dion Tchokreff        12 19:35.9 

  5     57  Phil Walima           12 19:55.5 

  6   ( 66) Mike Nelson           12 20:43.1 

  7   ( 67) Calen Liverance       9  21:06.7 

 

  8.   196  Negaunee                         (19:09.0  95:44.8) 

=============================================== 

  1     16  Chris Lynch           12 18:05.4 

  2     25  Michael Oswald        12 18:43.3 

  3     47  Nathan Waters         10 19:25.5 

  4     52  Anthony Katona        12 19:38.4 

  5     56  James Parkkonen       12 19:52.2 

  6   ( 58) Jacob Espinoza        10 20:02.5 

  7   ( 60) Mitch Kantola         12 20:11.7 

 

  9.   237  Calumet                          (19:32.4  97:41.8) 

=============================================== 

  1     33  Leo Helminen          10 18:58.4 

  2     44  Ben Kangas            10 19:20.9 

  3     45  Steven Helminen       10 19:22.7 

  4     53  Drew Randell          11 19:45.7 

  5     62  Roger Helminen        9  20:14.1 

  6   ( 63) Roy Berg              10 20:19.1 

  7   ( 68) Martin Helminen       12 22:43.6 

 

 10.   244  West Iron County                 (19:44.1  98:40.4) 

=============================================== 

  1     34  Steve FunarT          11 19:10.1 

  2     38  David Hebert          9  19:14.9 

  3     46  Jerek Bowman          11 19:24.6 

  4     61  Brad Chartier         11 20:12.8 

  5     65  Ben Baker             12 20:38.0 

  6   ( 69) Eric Hanold           10 24:41.4 

  7   ( 70) John Millman          11 25:31.0 

 

 

  MHSAA UP CROSS COUNTRY FINALS 

                          SAULT STE. MARIE HIGH SCHOOL  

             SAULT STE. MARIE, MICHIGAN, SATURDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2007 

 

                           INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: D1 BOYS 

 

Place Bib#  Name                   School                       Grade Time    Pace   

===== ===== ====================== ============================ ===== ======= =====  

    1   120 Jacob Bennette         Sault Ste Marie              11    17:03.6  5:30  

    2    51 Evan Griffith          Houghton                     10    17:05.8  5:31  

    3    55 Nathan Manderfield     Houghton                     11    17:22.5  5:36  

    4    52 Ben Jaszczak           Houghton                     10    17:33.1  5:40  

    5    79 Tom McFadden           Marquette                    12    17:38.7  5:41  

    6    94 Jake Isaacson          Menominee                    12    17:39.1  5:41  

    7   125 Ethan Parker           Sault Ste Marie              12    17:42.4  5:43  

    8    50 Ben Bachran            Houghton                     12    17:47.4  5:44  

    9    95 Tyler Losinsk          Menominee                    12    17:49.3  5:45  

   10    84 Sam West               Marquette                    11    17:52.3  5:46  



   11    68 Anders Nienstaedt      Kingsford                    12    17:54.0  5:46  

   12    27 Josh Ostrenga          Escanaba                     12    17:56.9  5:47  

   13    81 Reed Payant            Marquette                    9     17:57.3  5:47  

   14   122 Zachary Ewing          Sault Ste Marie              12    17:58.9  5:48  

   15    22 Ben Bunz               Escanaba                     10    18:01.2  5:49  

   16   109 Chris Lynch            Negaunee                     12    18:05.4  5:50  

   17   124 Kyle Maleport          Sault Ste Marie              10    18:06.7  5:50  

   18    23 Zach Desy              Escanaba                     12    18:07.5  5:51  

   19    26 Jared Ogren            Escanaba                     12    18:08.5  5:51  

   20    28 Jon Schmidt            Escanaba                     12    18:12.4  5:52  

   21    38 Bill Olesak            Gladstone                    12    18:15.0  5:53  

   22    80 Josh Michels           Marquette                    11    18:25.6  5:56  

   23    78 Adam Alto              Marquette                    10    18:34.8  5:59  

   24    82 Matt Sundell           Marquette                    10    18:38.6  6:01  

   25   110 Michael Oswald         Negaunee                     12    18:43.3  6:02  

   26    83 Andy Umstead           Marquette                    11    18:43.8  6:02  

   27    42 Marcus Whitmer         Gladstone                    12    18:45.9  6:03  

   28    56 Kevin Peterson         Houghton                     11    18:50.6  6:04  

   29    97 Trevor Salewsky        Menominee                    10    18:52.0  6:05  

   30    64 David D'Amour          Kingsford                    11    18:53.1  6:05  

   31    92 Andrew Beyer           Menominee                    11    18:53.5  6:05  

   32    24 Aaron Johnson          Escanaba                     12    18:56.9  6:07  

   33     9 Leo Helminen           Calumet                      10    18:58.4  6:07  

   34   135 Steve FunarT           West Iron County             11    19:10.1  6:11  

   35    66 Steve Mulka            Kingsford                    10    19:11.1  6:11  

   36    40 Casey Olson            Gladstone                    10    19:12.9  6:12  

   37   126 Samuel Scott           Sault Ste Marie              9     19:13.5  6:12  

   38   136 David Hebert           West Iron County             9     19:14.9  6:12  

   39    37 Chris Johnson          Gladstone                    12    19:15.7  6:13  

   40    54 Alex Johnson           Houghton                     12    19:17.8  6:13  

   41    53 Patrick Jaszczak       Houghton                     12    19:19.3  6:14  

   42    98 Jordan Sherfey         Menominee                    11    19:20.1  6:14  

   43    36 John Cretens           Gladstone                    10    19:20.7  6:14  

   44    13 Ben Kangas             Calumet                      10    19:20.9  6:14  

   45    12 Steven Helminen        Calumet                      10    19:22.7  6:15  

   46   133 Jerek Bowman           West Iron County             11    19:24.6  6:15  

   47   112 Nathan Waters          Negaunee                     10    19:25.5  6:16  

   48   123 Tyler Goetz            Sault Ste Marie              9     19:28.2  6:17  

   49    93 Jordan Botbyl          Menominee                    10    19:32.5  6:18  

   50    69 Dion Tchokreff         Kingsford                    12    19:35.9  6:19  

   51    41 Caleb Whitmer          Gladstone                    10    19:37.0  6:19  

   52   108 Anthony Katona         Negaunee                     12    19:38.4  6:20  

   53    14 Drew Randell           Calumet                      11    19:45.7  6:22  

   54    39 Nick Olesak            Gladstone                    9     19:49.0  6:23  

   55    96 Patrick McAuliffe      Menominee                    10    19:51.4  6:24  

   56   111 James Parkkonen        Negaunee                     12    19:52.2  6:24  

   57    70 Phil Walima            Kingsford                    12    19:55.5  6:25  

   58   106 Jacob Espinoza         Negaunee                     10    20:02.5  6:28  

   59    25 Kevin Manning          Escanaba                     12    20:04.2  6:28  

   60   107 Mitch Kantola          Negaunee                     12    20:11.7  6:31  

   61   134 Brad Chartier          West Iron County             11    20:12.8  6:31  

   62    11 Roger Helminen         Calumet                      9     20:14.1  6:31  

   63     8 Roy Berg               Calumet                      10    20:19.1  6:33  

   64   121 Keane Cairns           Sault Ste Marie              10    20:25.8  6:35  

   65   132 Ben Baker              West Iron County             12    20:38.0  6:39  

   66    67 Mike Nelson            Kingsford                    12    20:43.1  6:41  

   67    65 Calen Liverance        Kingsford                    9     21:06.7  6:48  

   68    10 Martin Helminen        Calumet                      12    22:43.6  7:20  

   69   138 Eric Hanold            West Iron County             10    24:41.4  7:57  

   70   137 John Millman           West Iron County             11    25:31.0  8:13  

 


